(a) Pollution Legal Liability Insurance.Pollution liability insurance to cover claims for propertydamage, personal injury, and cleanup costs associated withenvironmental contamination shall be written on a “claims made”basis with a limit of liability of not less than TWO MILLIONDOLLARS ($2,000,000.00) per claim and a self-insured retention ordeductible no greater than TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS($250,000.00). LESSEE shall maintain in full force anti effectthe following insurance coverage with minimum limits as follows:

Each Incident Limit $2,000,000.00

Aggregate Limit $2,000,000.00

(b) Workers’ compensation and emriovers’__liabilityrnsurance.